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RSPCA VISIT 
On Monday and Wednesday last week the Reception 
to year 3/4s were very lucky to have Deb from the 
RSPCA come and talk to our class about the wants 
and needs for animals. Students asked lots of 
questions and learnt lots about what animals need. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ASSEMBLY AWARDS WEEK 9 
Rm 1 Bronx Being ready for success & always 

willing to share his ideas 
Rm 1 Jayden Consistently doing his best across 

all learning areas 
Rm 2 Paul Getting along with & respecting his 

peers 
Rm 2 Arash Utilising support services 
Rm 3 Lachlan Using more words to express 

himself 
Rm 3 Jackson Joining in with more activities & 

making more positive choices 
Rm 4 Jackson Commitment to learning new songs 

in music lessons 
Rm 4 Ethan His work in Maths lessons 
Rm 5 Maddi Always being kind to students in the 

class 
Rm 5 Riley Tries his best to use zones of 

regulation to say how he feels 
Rm 6 Hadil Working hard & doing her best 
Rm 6 Jesse-

James 
Managing his feelings & trying again 

Rm 8  Peter Being consistent with his work & 
not giving up 

Rm 8 Eiyana Always being ready to learn & grow 
Rm 9 Cooper Giving all learning tasks a try! 
Rm 9 Olivia Always being ready for learning 
Rm 11 Nikolai For being brave & telling others how 

he feels 
Rm 11 Elodie For always being organised & ready 

for learning 
Rm 12 Boston Being a positive role model for 

others 
Rm 12 Alexis Trying her best during challenging 

learning activities 
Rm 13 Harry For always being ready & organised 

for learning 
Rm 13 Sofia Doing her best in OG lessons & 

reading 3 & 4 letter words 
Rm 14 Zayd For trying hard in all areas of 

learning 
Rm 14 Razia Giving 100% in everything she does 

 

 

Friday 7th July  
End of Term - 2pm Dismissal 

Monday 24th July  
Term 3 begins 8:50am 



www.parahillsschool.sa.edu.au                                      Page 2                                                   6/07/2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

News from Room 8 

 

Magic Potion 

When learning about 

measurement why not make a 

magic potion? We had to make 

a 1L potion with different 

ingredients using correct ml 

measurements. 
 

Chameleon Art 

After reading a short text on 

chameleons we talked as a class 

about camouflage and the 

colours chameleons take on. 

They were so interested we 

decided to do an art project.  
 

 

 

Bridges of Measurement 

Centimetres, millimetres, 

millilitres, grams, what do 

all these have in common? 

Yes measurement… So many 

successes! Holding mass, 

volume of liquids and 

constructing to a size, we 

learned it all! 
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DIARY DATES 2023 
Wednesday 5th July Reports go home  
Friday 7th July End of Term 2pm Dismissal 
Monday 24th July Term 3 begins 8:50am 
Thursday 27th July PJ Day 
Wednesday 26th July Rm 2 & 4 Growth & Development 
Wednesday 2nd August Rm 2, 4 &1 Growth & Development 
Wednesday 9th August Rm 6 & 8 Growth & Development 
Thursday 10th August SAPSASA Athletics 
Monday 14th August Governing Council 
Monday 14th – 18th August Talent Show Auditions 
Tuesday 15th August Book Week Performance 
Monday 21st August – Friday 25th August Book Week 
Wednesday 23rd August Book Week Parade 
Friday 25th August SAPSASA Girls Football/Boys Soccer 
Monday 28th Aug. – Wednesday 30th Yr 5 & 6 School Camp 
Tuesday 29th August – Friday 1st Sept. Book Fair 
Thursday 7th September Pupil Free day 
Friday 8th September School Closure Day 
Monday 18th September Governing Council 
Thursday 21st September  Para Hills School Talent Show 
Friday 29th September End of Term 2pm Dismissal 
Monday 16th October Pupil Free day 
Term 4 begins Tuesday 17th October 9:50am 
Monday 30th October Governing Council 
Monday 6th-9th November Yr 3 – 6 Swimming 
Monday 4th December Governing Council 
End Term 4 Friday 15th December 2pm Early dismissal 
 

CROSSING MONITORS Term 2 2023 
 
Week 8:25–8:50am 

2:50–3:15pm 
 
Williamson Crossing 

 

1 24/07/23 – 
28/07/23 Rm 4 – Zahra, Selena, 

Keeley 
 

2 31/07/23 – 
04/08/23 Rm 2- Beau, Arash, Riley 

 
 

 
 

BREAKFAST CLUB 
Every student is invited to our breakfast club! 
When: Every School Day 8.30am - 8.50am 
Where: Downstairs STEM Kitchen Area 
What: Toast with spreads, milk and fruit. 

 

Children that eat a healthy breakfast are happy, friendly, are 
able to concentrate and have a much greater ability to learn. 
Let’s have a healthy start to everyday! Come join us! 

 

http://kickstartforkids.com.au/
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